Office of the Principal BARNAGAR COLLEGE, SORBHOG

P.O. - Barnagar College, Via- Sorbhog, Pin- 781317 Dist. - Barpeta (Assam)

From:

Dr. B.K. Chakravorty M.A., Ph.D. Principal



Phone: +91 88118 17692(M) Email: barnagarcollege@yahoo.in

MINUTES OF MEETINGS OF THE IQAC BARNAGAR COLLEGE, SORBHOG SESSION: 2020-21

DATE OF MEETING: 03-09-2021

During the 2nd COVID-19 Lockdown spanning around five months, the Govt. of Assam ordered the closure of all educational institutions on 27th April 2021. As per the Govt. order issued on 1st September 2021, Educational Institutions are asked to resume classes on 6th September 2021. A meeting of the IQAC under the Chairmanship of Dr. Biren Kumar Chakravorty, Principal, Barnagar College, Sorbhog is held on 3rd September 2021 with the following proceedings.

AGENDA:

- 1) Resumption of classes
- 2) Vaccination of teachers and students
- 3) Miscellaneous

RESOLUTIONS:

- After a discussion on the SOP issued by the Govt. regarding reopening of Educational Institutions, it is resolved that the classes of Higher Secondary and TDC 4th Semester Classes will resume on 7th September 2021.
- 2) It is resolved that the Principal will make vaccination arrangements for the teaching and non-teaching staff and the students above 18 years of age.
- 3) Before the classes resume, it is resolved that all the faculty members and 18+ students (who have not been vaccinated) will undergo vaccination.
- 4) It is resolved that the Teachers be requested to ensure the maintenance of COVID protocol in their classes.
- 5) It is resolved that seven committees be formed corresponding to the seven criteria according to which NAAC assesses HEIs. These committees will help the IQAC in preparing the AQARs and the SSR.

Office of the Principal BARNAGAR COLLEGE, SORBHOG

P.O. - Barnagar College, Via- Sorbhog, Pin- 781317 Dist. - Barpeta (Assam)

From:

Dr. B.K. Chakravorty M.A., Ph.D. Principal



Phone: +91 88118 17692(M) Email: barnagarcollege@yahoo.in

Ref. No.:

Date:...30./...08../20.22.....

MEMBERS PRESENT:

1. Dr. B.K. Chakravorty, Chairperson

2. Dr. J.C. Sarma, Coordinator

3. Dr.P.K. Sarma, Sr. Administrative Officer

4. Mr. Manomohan Das, Alumni

5. Prof. R.K. Ahmed, Member from Teaching Staff

6. Prof. Nabanita Deka, Member from Teaching Staff

7. Dr.JaherulAlam, Member from Teaching Staff

8. Prof. Kandarpa Pathak, Member from Teaching Staff

9. Prof. Arunima Bhattacharya, Member from Teaching Staff

10. Prof. Anuhab Sarmah, Member from Teaching Staff

11. Dr.Pallabi Goswami, Member from Teaching Staff

12. Prof. Bhagya Jyoti Nath, Member from Teaching Staff

13. Dr. Nayan Mani Nath, Member from Teaching Staff

14. Dr.Shamsun Nahar, Member from Teaching Staff

15. General Secretary, Students Union, Nominee from Students Kirch Kamal Day

Principal
Barnagar College, Sorbhog
Principal
Barnagar College
Sorbhog

Alder